

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.3

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 59 OF 2013

ASSON. OF OLD SETTLERS OF SIKKIM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 01/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Haripriya Padmanabhan, Adv.
Mr. Vikramaditya, Adv.
Ms. Sony Bhatt, Adv.
Mr. Govind Manoharan, Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co.

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, Solicitor General
Mr. Amarjit Singh Chandhiok, A.S.G.
Mr. H.R. Rao, Adv.
Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Malika Ahluwalia, Adv.
Mr. Mayank B., Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by advocates for the State of
Sikkim praying for time for seeking instructions.
List the matter after four weeks.

(Rajesh Dham)	(Renu Diwan)	
Court Master	Court Master	