

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Civil) No.59/2013

ASSON. OF OLD SETTLERS OF SIKKIM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for stay and office report)

(For final disposal)

Date : 14/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Haripriya Padmanabhan, Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.
Mr. Govind Manoharan, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Iyer, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.
Mr. C. Mukund, Adv.
Mr. S.M. Vivek Anandh, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.
For M/s Arputham Aruna & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Rule.

Interim order, passed earlier, shall continue.

(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar