SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.19657/2018 In Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).59/2013

ASSOCIATION OF OLD SETTLERS OF SIKKIM & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY IA No.19657/2018-CLARIFICATION/MODIFICATION TO BE LISTED)

Date: 13-02-2018 This I.A.was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Devashish Bharuka, Adv. (Mentioned by) For Respondent(s)

Ms.Sejal Agarwal, Adv.

Ms.Sarvshree, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following ORDER

List in the next week before an appropriate Bench, as per roster.

(Chetan Kumar) Court Master

(H.S.Parasher) Assistant Registrar