

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 59/2013

ASSOCIATION OF OLD SETTLERS OF SIKKIM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.19657/2018-CLARIFICATION/MODIFICATION)

(IA No. 1/2013-Stay application

Date : 23-07-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Haripriya Padmanabhan, Adv.
Mr. Sudesh Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR
Ms. Suriti Chowdhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG,
Mr. K.Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.K.Mullick, Adv.
Mr. Debashish Bharukha, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. A.Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.
M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on Wednesday i.e. 19.09.2018.

(SHASHI SAREEN)
AR CUM PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER